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CLASS XXVII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS— continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

>em. 19(1'4-5.

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
£ £

SO
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VOTE No. 90—continued.
Postal and Telegraph—continued.

Waikaia (alterations)
Waikaka
Mataura clock (subsidy, £1 for £1) ...
Lumsden (additions at railway-station)
Woodlands (additions at railway-station)
Invercargill (alterations, Ac.)
Winton
Otautau
Bluff (additions)
Half-moon Bay, Stewart Island
Telephone-offices
Buildings and sites not specified
Supervision
Contribution towards cost of post-office clocks

50
450

50
110
85

175
800
500
300
250
300
300
250

50

Recovery under section 41 of " The Public
Revenues Act, 1891 "

38.670
500

Total required for current year—Vote No. 90
38,170

21,000

VOTE No. 91.
Customs—

Wellington 18,000

Total—Vote No. 91 18,000
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VOTE No. 92.
Hospitals tor Mental Diseases—Auckland

Wellington
Porirua
Nelson
Nelson (Simpson's annuity)
Hokitika
Sunny side
Seacliff
New buildings and sites

7,000
600

7,000
800
200
500

5,000
7,000
5,000

Total required for current year—Vote No. 92
33,100

21,00

2

3

VOTE No. 93.
School Buildings—

Grants to Education Boards (for additions to
buildings, sites, new schools, fencing, fittings,
furniture, rent, &c.)*

Victoria College, Wellington : Grant for buildings
(on account of £25,000)*Waitaki High School: Grant for building and site
(on account of £3,000)*Industrial Schools—Levin (buildings, water-supply, drainage, &c.)...
Te Oranga Home (additional buildings, furni-

ture, &c.)
Burnham (additional buildings, &c.)

* Expenditure to be under oontrol of Minister of

20,000

10,000
865

4
5

8,000

6
400
250

Iduoation.
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