Appropriations for Public Works Services.

${\bf CLASS~XXVII.-PUBLIC~BUILDINGS-} continued.$

m.		1904-	1904–5.	
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	£	£	
	VOTE No. 90—continued.	2	æ.	
	POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—continued.			
0	Waikaia (alterations)	50		
31	Waikaka	450		
33	Mataura clock (subsidy, £1 for £1)	50		
34	Lumsden (additions at railway-station) Woodlands (additions at railway-station)	110 8 5		
35	Invercargill (alterations, &c.)	175		
86	Winton	800		
37	Otautau	500		
88	Bluff (additions)	300		
39	Half-moon Bay, Stewart Island	250		
90	Telephone-offices	300		
1	Buildings and sites not specified	300		
92	Supervision	250		
93	Contribution towards cost of post-office clocks	50		
	•	20.070		
	December under mestion 41 of "Mh. Detlie	38,670		
	Recovery under section 41 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1891"	500		
	Revenues Act, 1891	300		
		38,170		
	Total required for current year-Vote No. 90		21,000	
	VOTE No. 91. Customs—			
1	Wellington	18,000		
_	Total—Vote No. 91		18,000	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	VOTE No. 92. Hospitals for Mental Diseases— Auckland Wellington Porirua Nelson Nelson (Simpson's annuity) Hokitika Sunnyside	7,000 600 7,000 800 200 500 5,000		
8	Seacliff	7,000		
9	New buildings and sites	5,000		
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 92	33,100	21,000	
	VOTE No. 93. School Buildings—			
1	Grants to Education Boards (for additions to buildings, sites, new schools, fencing, fittings,	90,000		
-	furniture, rent, &c.)*	20,000		
2	Victoria College, Wellington: Grant for buildings	10.000		
	(on account of £25,000)* Waitaki High School: Grant for building and site	10,000		
2	(on account of £25,000)* Waitaki High School: Grant for building and site (on account of £3,000)* Industrial Schools—	865		
2 3 4	(on account of £25,000)* Waitaki High School: Grant for building and site (on account of £3,000)* Industrial Schools— Levin (buildings, water-supply, drainage, &c.)			
2	(on account of £25,000)* Waitaki High School: Grant for building and site (on account of £3,000)* Industrial Schools—	865		